shall be deemed abandoned and may be disposed of by Landlord in any manner whatsoever. 

22. End of Term, Holding Over. Any holding over after the expiration or termination of this 

Lease shall be construed as a month-to-month tenancy at a rental of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 
of the rent for the month of the Lease preceding the month in which the expiration or termination occurred, 

and otherwise in accordance with the terms hereof, as applicable for the first 180 days and thereafter at one 
hundred fifty percent (150%).